## NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KARNATAKA, SURATHKAL SRINIVASNAGAR, MANGALORE-575 025, INDIA

Phone No: 0824-2473003 / 2474040 www.nitk.ac.in email id: deanac:

email id: deanacademic@nitk.edu.in / sandhya@nitk.edu.in

## **NOTIFICATION**

9-12-2021

## Online Admission of First Year B.Tech students (selected through IoSAA/CSAB 2021) at NITK Surathkal

In continuation to our Notification dated 2<sup>nd</sup> December 2021 regarding online admission, all the candidates (i) who have been allotted a seat for B Tech Programme in NITK Surathkal in JoSAA Rounds and have secured their seat at NITK by paying the Partial admission fee during 20-24, November 2021 at the JoSAA portal or (ii) who have been allotted a seat for B.Tech Programme in NITK Surathkal in CSAB Special Round 1, and have secured their seat at NITK by paying the Seat Acceptance fee in CSAB Portal, are hereby informed that the **login credentials for the NITK IRIS portal have been sent** on 8-12-2021 **to their email account Registered with JoSAA/CSAB portal**. The candidates who have been freshly allotted a seat at NITK Surathkal in CSAB Round 2 will get the credentials after the completion of document verification process in CSAB portal. These candidates are hereby informed to check their email account Registered with JoSAA/CSAB portal for the login credentials and complete the document upload and fee payment through NITK IRIS portal on or before 5 PM on 13<sup>th</sup> December 2021 without fail.

Please refer to our Notification "B.Tech Admission JoSAA, CSAB 2021 Notification" dtd.2<sup>nd</sup> December 2021 in the NITK Website for further information on the documents to be uploaded and fee payment details.

Sd/Dean (Academic)